



[Provisional Translation Only] This English translation of the original Japanese document is provided solely for information purposes. Should there be any discrepancies between this translation and the Japanese original, the latter shall prevail.

June 21, 2024

Japan Display Inc. (JDI) (Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market, 6740) Representative: Scott Callon, Chairman & CEO Inquiries: Haruhiko Sakaguchi, CFO Telephone: +81-3-6732-8100 www.j-display.com/en/

JDI Wins Three DIC International Display Technology Innovation Awards



JDI has won three International Display Technology Innovation Awards at Display Innovation China (DIC), China's leading display technology exposition.

Display Device Innovation Award

<u>Gold Award</u> JDI Ultra-High Brightness 1600nit eLEAP for Notebook PCs Using Single-Stack Structure

<u>Silver Award</u> JDI Ultra-High Resolution VR Display (LCD, 2.15inch, 2527ppi)

Display Application Innovation Award

<u>Gold Award</u> JDI Rælclear Transparent Display